

Executive Director

Michael Kelly

SWMA

TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

802 WEST SHORE ROAD • PORT WASHINGTON • NY 11050

Telephone (516) 767-4634 • Fax (516) 767-4609

Chair JUDI BOSWORTH

Board Members
VIVIANA L. RUSSELL
PETER J. ZUCKERMAN
ANGELO P. FERRARA
VERONICA LURVEY
LEE R. SEEMAN
MARIANN DALIMONTE

March 18, 2020

Re: Addendum to this Request for Proposals

Professional Engineering Services associated with the design and construction of a Baler System at the North Hempstead Transfer Station

999 West Shore Road

Port Washington, NY 11050

ADDENDUM to SWMA Project No. SWMA-0001-2020: Design of Baler System for Disposal and Storage at the North Hempstead Transfer Station

To Whom It May Concern:

The Town of North Hempstead Solid Waste Management Authority (the "Authority") is issuing this **Second Addendum** to the Request for Proposal ("RFP") for engineering, design and construction of a Baler System to be installed at North Hempstead Transfer Station.

The RFP is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The Respondent shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its proposal.

Submittal Deadline:

The Proposal submittal deadline has been changed as noted. All submissions will be submitted
by regular or overnight mail only. The Authority has extended the deadline to Friday, April 24th
2020.

Drawings of the North Hempstead Transfer Station:

 The Authority will be mailing flash drives with drawings to the vendors who came to the Pre-Proposal meeting, or others that request it. Please contact Marshah-Reaff Barrett at <u>barrettm@northhempsteadny.gov</u> to provide your address to receive a flash drive.

End of Addendum